
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/16/25 at
11:10:35 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 30 months or 32,365 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Well maintained vehicle

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Colorado

3,635  Last reported odometer reading

2024 DODGE DURANGO

R/T

VIN: 1C4SDJCT7RC228422
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.7L V8
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/_-svg78YtaOUipKN5XWLGtUgq3a7kgs37cU7xPKsoCCX03ofxTjLeZY6ucVpuPovdsev2OJGGgLLXlu2Z4Jtp7Ct4QDfPaS8XpEHy7UeLxSjMCa8gEjCzcEWdO1OT1LP39US-kJnmQaKpVQd6i9G5byPXXa8gRnZDva-zJbUWvBVfUU4Ezib-RDHaBJZQTTVWo6JOvvUFkP5qA0lcTSB_5I6M6W9JkyhpSlvyj99y3h0PG7lg2wQ2Bqqfgvg87VbnMkt3nTqZ0-dRooLGHj21hGmFSqKDrEFgjcnjaxgPFX4YFR0Ql9xnKPu9eSoeUg60kmkJtuVbKQm7gj_wIR_oXwEV6z_U3o94pbSjpaiZDxncPPeuvT5oDnn-svmYCTa-0UWdppd.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/28/2024 2 Mike Shaw Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Greeley, CO
970-400-7901
mikeshawjeep.com/

4.1 / 5.0

109 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 3,635

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/ZDpU5HPqLDXD1FLJVkRp_gUFNhEpm_Lf3mtElYF8L1XV5w0U73cpWFD-ukUduh741uhOTN3KM2V06IQFQ4ShArtsy2H1mutCBK46odIE5C8O4E9TjYQuWS2qygUlr92O6GKr6jfoostsr7sos6FvSL4nFYrwC72q8tUN5KxmfUGITnSz95M2cPgZm7tRcGYhhm3fwvO3QlbhKBy79fEf25apGYx-V8O7tws0DDSEQ_8ZPlVqcsfqVBkGpDOOvrGf-EMmPc0KCwpdgxL3C6VJ7VKmIPwB8N05iOgpbQnyp1uEZbDTn-0oFEceF2PW4I9IYQrY6ypTFThxIrL_0kYokeym3S91NmfsPY43jpuubXOlqfOGeBDVuNOG2Si7SCfFVbjNQ7aq2BRixJo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/6-KXewsG8RWjQwhv-Jh2ElWeSdG9L9aWzpYpQUtSfC7NnCNEBb3syhyaSYNYsV_9EKgQ-fpX4og5hkq_DX_mYolmbzCfMT-HwYG0c5MmPdixbCCXKJ3YoGZin7iHNQ2hFDdNi06lzOg0X72CtFt4LS_YiBSl1pz4Sz5QVVCF_ut_pprFlhKF_sdPHDgCLnluNd_lZCtT-w-elkp1gYliKqRnLEovP6Ba9EMoiO5K5oKTpMdWcAsHUBYIgcLBtPn18APgQbpMbs_GXa-kcSboL_pIfW6E2P7m7oltBo_z1w7T_o4iytn13B8Zu5sbyWDBsFxm9d-zZpn1YIVO4kafbYSGC-aLoTq6Iop52XsWr9mUGr9TS8FeVidaGx8agMRwLSV1xmcBrKpgeKo.cfx


5 Customer Favorites

07/06/2024 15 Mike Shaw Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Greeley, CO
970-400-7901
mikeshawjeep.com

4.1 / 5.0

109 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/30/2024 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Castle Rock, CO

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/30/2024 3,635 Elevation Motors
Lakewood, CO
303-963-5922
elevationmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
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-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement


© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/16/25 11:10:35 AM (CST)


